General Description
The MAX5420 and MAX5421 are digitally programmable
precision voltage dividers optimized for use in digitally pro-
grammable gain amplifier configurations. The MAX5420/
MAX5421 operate from a single +5V supply or dual ±5V
supply, and consume only 3µA supply current. These
devices consist of a digitally selectable resistor array that
provides four precision noninverting gains of 1, 2, 4, and 8

MATCH_LD1
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
Functional Diagram
19-2229; Rev 0; 10/01
PART
TEMP.
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
GAIN
ACCURACY
MAX5420AEUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX 0.025%
MAX5420BEUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX 0.09%
MAX5420CEUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX 0.5%
MAX5421AEUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX 0.025%
MAX5421BEUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX 0.09%
MAX5421CEUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX 0.5%
DECODER
MATCH_H
MATCH_L
MAX5421 ONLY
HVDD
W
LGNDVSS
MAX5420